

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.2212-2213 of 2002@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

ADHEENAKARTHAR S.K. THIRUVANNAMALAI MUTT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PATTABHIRAMAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 17/01/2003 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s) Mr. S Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.  
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo J., Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four  
weeks' time to take necessary steps. List thereafter.  
.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master