

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1-8 in Civil Appeal No.2212-2213/2002

ADHEENAKARTHAR S.K. THIRUVANNAMALAI MUTT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PATTABHIRAMAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For bringing on record the LRs. of respondent no.1 and  
respondent no.5 and c/delay) (With office report)

Date : 31/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Sarayoo, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Inasmuch as the deceased respondents have passed away during the pendency of the case before the High Court, it would be open to the appellant to have the legal representatives brought on record in those proceedings and take appropriate steps in this Court.

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master