

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2212-2213 OF 2002

ADHEENAKARTHAR S.K. THIRUVANNAMALAI MUTT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PATTABHIRAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 18/07/2005 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S N Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. R Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Ms. Amritha Sarayoo J, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks' time is allowed for bringing the copy of the order of the High Court on record.

In the meantime, steps be taken for substituted service on respondent No. 7.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER