

, ITEM NO.15  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2212-2213 OF 2002

ADHEENAKARTHAR S.K. THIRUVANNAMALAI MUTT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PATTABHIRAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 23/02/2011      These Appeals were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rahul Jain, Adv.  
for Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr.Frato Aristotle, Adv.  
For Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for the appellant to take  
appropriate steps in the matter (since advocate on record for  
the appellant has become a senior advocate).

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master