

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2212-2213 OF 2002

ADHEENAKARTHAR S.K. THIRUVANNAMALAI MUTT Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PATTABHIRAMAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Naveen, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant.

List this matter on 30.01.2012.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr.P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)  
Court Master