

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2212-2213 OF 2002

ADHEENAKARTHAR S.K. THIRUVANNAMALAI MUTT Appellant (s)
VERSUS
M. PATTABHIRAMAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(office report for directions)

Date: 30/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. SN Jha,Adv.
Mr. M Vohra,Adv.
Mr. Charishma Singal,Adv.
Mr. Shree Naran Jha,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.
Mr. SJ Naveen,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Purusant to an order passed by this Court on 31/03/2003, respondent No. 1 and respondent No. 5 were substituted by their legal representatives in the record of the High Court in S.T.A. No. 36, 37 of 1982 and an affidavit to this effect has been filed in this court on 9.8.2005.

The cause title, in the copy of the order, passed by the High Court, clearly shows respondent No. 1 and respondent No. 5 were substituted by their legal representatives in the record of the High Court.

The legal representatives of respondent No. 1 and respondent No. 5 be substituted accordingly in the cause title of this case, as prayed.

The name of the counsel appearing for the appellant be shown in the cause list as and when the case is listed.

(N.K. Goel) (Madhu Saxena)
Court Master Assistant Registrar