

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2212-2213 OF 2002  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ADHEENAKARTHAR S.K. THIRUVANNAMALAI MUTT Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PATTABHIRAMAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abdul Wadud Aman,Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv  
Mr. Vishal Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. Original records received. Statement of case not required being a matter of 2002. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

| | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |  
|s | | Registrar |