

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2212-2213 OF 2002

Adheenakartha S. K. Thiruvannamalai Mutt ...Appellant

versus

M. Pattabhiraman & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned have been filed against the Judgment and order dated 28th February, 2001 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in STA Nos. 36-37 of 1982.

It is submitted that there are 7 Respondents in Civil Appeal No. 2212 of 2002 and 5 Respondents in Civil Appeal No. 2213 of 2002. Respondent No. 2 in both the appeals is common. Respondent Nos 5-7 in Civil Appeal No. 2212 of 2002 and Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 in Civil Appeal No. 2213 of 2002 are common. Respondent No. 3 in Civil Appeal No. 2212 of 2002 is represented by Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate. Respondent No. 6 in Civil Appeal No. 2212 of 2002 and Respondent No. 4 in Civil Appeal No. 2213 of 2002 is represented by Mr. V. Balachandran, Advocate. Service is complete in respect of Respondent No. 1 in Civil Appeal No. 2212 of 2002 and Respondent No. 1 in Civil Appeal No. 2213 of 2002 and Respondent Nos. 2, 4, 5 (i) & 7 in Civil Appeal No. 2212 of 2002 and Respondent No. 2, 3(i) and 5 in Civil Appeal No. 2213 of 2002.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 7th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. S. Prasad, Advocate.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR