

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2212-2213/2002

ADHEENAKARTHAR S.K. THIRUVANNAMALAI MUTT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. PATTABHIRAMAN & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has been engaged three weeks ago and seeks some time to obtain instructions.

The matters are adjourned to 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2015.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER